PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5845220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C-LECTA GMBH	04/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	
Street Address:	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116	
City:	MANNHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16700268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-3939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148630800

Email: susan.brooks@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P31091-US3 (3003372.0087	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN T. KAZMIERSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven T. Kazmierski/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment cLEcta-RDG#page1.tif

PATENT 505798391 REEL: 051151 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

c-LEcta GmbH (ASSIGNOR) a corporation duly organized under the laws the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Deutscher Platz 5b, 04103 Leipzig, Germany,

hereby assigns to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH (ASSIGNEE) a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany

for all countries of the world all our right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described in the Patent Application(s) listed below

Case No. 31091 EP Country Europe

Filling Date July 09, 2012 Serial No. 12175563.1

entitled

RECOMBINANTLY PRODUCED NEUTRAL PROTEASE ORIGINATING FROM PAENIBACILLUS POLYMYXA

as far as the rights of the ASSIGNOR in, to and deriving from the invention(s) disclosed in the Patent Application(s) set forth above has/have not been transferred to ASSIGNEE by operations of law or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR expressly assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to file Patent Applications that claim priority to the Patent Application(s) cited above for countries of the world. ASSIGNOR confirms that all of its rights in, to and deriving from the invention(s) set forth above have been duly obtained from the INVENTOR(s) as follows:

Inventor(s) Thomas Greiner-Stoeffele Stefan Schoenert

Date of Assignment 14.04.2010 14.04.2010

Assigned to c-LEcta GmbH c-LEcta GmbH

ASSIGNOR

24.04.7013

-LEcta GmbH

LEcts GmbH

ASSIGNEE

ppa.

Roche Diagnostics GmbH i.V.

Penzberg. Place, Date June 3. -2073

Dr. Alexander Burger Holder of Procuration

Dr. Simon Misera

Mandatory

PATENT REEL: 051151 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 12/02/2019